

नमामि गंगे

National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG)
Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation
1st Floor, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate, New Delhi-110002

Tender Reference No. I-19012/9/2017-18/NMCG

CORRIGENDUM No. 3

Issue Date: June 06, 2019

Tender for International Competitive Bidding (ICB)-Supply, Installation, Testing, Demonstration, Commissioning and Training of Scientific Instruments under the project, "Strengthening of Laboratories of SPCBs" of 5- Ganga main stem states.

S.No.	Clause Reference & Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Page 3&4, Clause 2 Table	Bid Submission End Date: a) Hard Copy of the documents as per para 69 (B): 10.06.2019 upto 02:00 PM b) Online Bid Submission Date: 10.06.2019 upto 03:00 PM	Bid Submission End Date: a) Hard Copy of the documents as per para 69 (B): 25.06.2019 upto 10:00 AM b) Online Bid Submission Date: 25.06.2019 upto 10.30AM
2	Page 3&4, Clause 2 Table	Technical Bid Opening Date and place: 10.06.2019 , upto 03:30 PM , National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG) 1 st Floor, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium India Gate, New Delhi - 110002	Technical Bid Opening Date and place: 25.06.2019 , at 11.00 AM , National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG) 1 st Floor, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium India Gate, New Delhi - 110002
3	Page 14&15, Clause 69. (B)	However, bid security, Integrity Pact power of attorney, joint bid agreement, Certificate for non-blacklisting of firm and non-registration of criminal case etc. shall be submitted physically by the bidder on or before 02:00 PM on 10.06.2019 along with the pass phrases for both technical and financial bid in the separate envelope for each instrument separately. It is mandatory to submit the pass phrases. If anybody fails to submit the respective pass phrases, their bids remains archived unopened (rejected)....	However, bid security, Integrity Pact power of attorney, joint bid agreement, Certificate for non-blacklisting of firm and non-registration of criminal case etc. shall be submitted physically by the bidder on or before 10.00 AM on 25.06.2019 along with the pass phrases for both technical and financial bid in the separate envelope for each instrument separately. It is mandatory to submit the pass phrases. If anybody fails to submit the respective pass phrases, their bids remains archived unopened (rejected)....
4	Page 4, Clause 6, Page 5, Clause 19, Page 15, Clause 69 & 70, and Serial No. 19 of Table 1 of Check List	Table-1-CHECKLIST FOR BID/TENDER SUBMISSION (The following check-list must be filled in and submitted with the bid documents) Price Bid- Sr. No.19 Have you signed and attached the priced bid form on https://www.tcil-india-electronictender.com Please note that the price bid will only be accepted online on https://www.tcil-india-electronictender.com Sending the price bid with technical bid may lead to rejection of the bid.	Financial bid shall upload in e procurement portal as well as offline (in separate sealed envelope by superscript "Financial Bid for Supply, Installation, Testing, Demonstration, Commissioning and Training of Scientific Instruments under the project, "Strengthening of Laboratories of SPCBs" of 5- Ganga main stem states-Specify ---- (Name of Instrument).Offline financial offer shall be taken for evaluation purpose.

Note: 1. Pre-bid response (Table 1), Addendum / Amendments (Table 2) and e tender document (Amendment -1) shall be uploaded on 10.06.2019.

Director General
National Mission for Clean Ganga